MEDIATION FEES for 2024

Updated May 2024

FAMILY SIZE=1

Gross annual income

Gross monthly income

Fee assessed

% of Poverty Level

Up to $26,973 0-52,247 SO 0-185%
$26,974 - $29,159 $2,248 - 52,429 S50 185%-200%
$29,160 - $36,450 $2,430 - $3,037 $100 200%-250%
$36,451 - $43,739 $3,038 - 53,644 $200 250%-300%
$43,740 and up $3,645 and up $300 300% and up

FAMILY SIZE =2

Gross annual income

Gross monthly income

Fee assessed

% of Poverty Level

Up to $36,482 0-53,039 SO 0-185%
$36,483 - $39,440 $3,040 - $3,286 S50 185%-200%
$39,441 - $49,299 $3,287 - $4,107 $100 200%-250%
$49,300 - $59,159 $4,108- 54,929 $200 250%-300%
$59,160 and up $4,930 and up $300 300% and up

FAMILY SIZE =3

Gross annual income

Gross monthly income

Fee assessed

% of Poverty Level

Up to $45,991 0-53,832 SO 0-185%
$49,992 - $49,720 $3,833 - 54,142 S50 185%-200%
$49,721 - $62,149 $4,143 - S5,178 $100 200%-250%
$62,150 - $74,579 $5,179 - 56,214 $200 250%-300%
$74,580 and up $6,215 and up $300 300% and up

FAMILY SIZE=4

Gross annual income

Gross monthly income

Fee assessed

% of Poverty Level

Up to $55,549 0-$4,624 $0 0-185%
$55,500 - $59,999 $4,625 - $4,999 S50 185%-200%
$60,000 - $74,999 $5,000 - $6,249 $100 200%-250%
$75,000 - $89,999 $6,250- $7,499 $200 250%-300%
$90,000 and up $7,500 and up $300 300% and up




FAMILY SIZE =5

Gross annual income

Gross monthly income

Fee assessed

% of Poverty Level

Up to $65,009 0-$5,416 SO 0-185%

$ 65,010- $70,279 $5,417 - 5,856 S50 185%-200%
$70,280 - $87,849 $5,857 - $7,320 $100 200%-250%
$87,850 - $105,419 $7,321 - 58,7854 $200 250%-300%
$105,420 and up $8,785 and up $300 300% and up

FAMILY SIZE =6

Gross annual income

Gross monthly income

Fee assessed

% of Poverty Level

Up to $74,517 0-5$6,210 SO 0-185%
$74,518- $80,559 $6,211- 56,713 S50 185%-200%
$80,560- $100,699 $6,714- 58,392 $100 200%-250%
$100,700 - $120,839 $8,393- 510,070 $200 250%-300%
$120,840 and up $10,071 and up $300 300% and up

FAMILY SIZE =7

Gross annual income

Gross monthly income

Fee assessed

% of Poverty Level

Up to $84,026 0-$7,002 SO 0-185%
$84,027 - $90,839 $7,003 - $7,570 S50 185%-200%
$90,840- $113,549 $7,571- 59,463 $100 200%-250%
$113,550- $136,259 $9,464- 511,355 $200 250%-300%
$136,260 and up $11,356 and up $300 300% and up

FAMILY SIZE = 8

Gross annual income

Gross monthly income

Fee assessed

% of Poverty Level

Up to 93,535 0-57,795 SO 0-185%
$93,536 - $101,119 $7,796 - 58,427 S50 185%-200%
$101,120 - $126,399 $8,428- 510,533 $100 200%-250%
$126,400 - $151,679 $10,534- 512,640 $200 250%-300%
$151,680 and up $12,641 and up $300 300% and up

SOURCE: 2024 Health and Human Services Poverty Guidelines/Federal Poverty Levels

48 Contiguous States and D.C.




